The following distributors are authorized to sell AUGTYRO and are able to service qualified accounts.

Physician Offices
Specialty Distributor

Cardinal Health Specialty Pharmaceutical
Distribution

CuraScript Specialty Distribution
McKesson Specialty Health

Morris & Dickson Specialty

Oncology Supply

Hospitals and Infusion Centers

Specialty Distributor
ASD Healthcare

Cardinal Health Specialty Pharmaceutical
Distribution

McKesson Plasma and Biologics

Morris & Dickson Specialty

Puerto Rico Hospitals and Clinics

Authorized Distributor

Amerisource
Bergen Puerto Rico

Cardinal Puerto Rico (Borschow)

Cesar Castillo, Inc.

Above information is accurate as of 11/23.

Phone Orders
1-877-453-3972

1-877-599-7748
1-800-482-6700
1-800-710-6100

1-800-633-7555

Phone Orders
1-800-746-6273

1-866-677-4844

1-877-625-2566

1-800-710-6100

Phone Orders
1-844-222-2273

1-787-625-4200
1-787-641-5242 (Hospitals)

1-787-641-5082 (Specialty Pharmacies)

Fax Orders and Website
https://specialtyonline.cardinalhealth.com

https://www.curascriptsd.com

https://mscs.mckesson.com

Fax: 1-318-524-3096
https://www.mdspecialtydist.com

https://www.oncologysupply.com

Fax Orders and Website

Fax: 1-800-547-9413
https://www.asdhealthcare.com

Fax: 1-614-553-6301

https://orderexpress.cardinalhealth.com
Fax: 1-888-752-7626
https://connect.mckesson.com

Fax: 1-318-524-3096

https://www.mdspecialtydist.com

Fax Orders and Website

https://abcorder.amerisourcebergen.com

https://www.cardinalhealth.pr/

Fax: 1-787-999-1614
https://www.facilfarmaciacci.com

AUGTYRO is available through external specialty pharmacies. Please check with your patient's insurance plan for the appropriate specialty

pharmacy.

AUGTYRO can also be procured by the practice directly from one of the authorized distributors in the list above. Please ensure your practice has
the durable medical equipment (DME) license in place to bill the appropriate DME Medicare Administrative Contractor (DME MAC).

The AUGTYRO distribution program includes extended payment terms to Bristol Myers Squibb authorized AUGTYRO distributors. Healthcare
providers and institutions should contact their AUGTYRO distributor to understand specific payment terms that may be available to them from

their distributor.

Please see U.S. Full Prescribing Information for AUGTYRO.





