The following distributors are authorized to sell AUGTYRO and are able to service qualified accounts.

## **Physician Offices**

Specialty Distributor	Phone Orders	Fax Orders and Website
Cardinal Health Specialty Pharmaceutical Distribution	<u>1-877-453-3972</u>	https://specialtyonline.cardinalhealth.com
CuraScript Specialty Distribution	<u>1-877-599-7748</u>	https://www.curascriptsd.com
McKesson Specialty Health	<u>1-800-482-6700</u>	https://mscs.mckesson.com
Morris & Dickson Specialty	<u>1-800-710-6100</u>	Fax: 1-318-524-3096 https://www.mdspecialtydist.com
Oncology Supply	<u>1-800-633-7555</u>	https://www.oncologysupply.com

## **Hospitals and Infusion Centers**

Specialty Distributor	Phone Orders	Fax Orders and Website
ASD Healthcare	<u>1-800-746-6273</u>	Fax: 1-800-547-9413 https://www.asdhealthcare.com
Cardinal Health Specialty Pharmaceutical Distribution	<u>1-866-677-4844</u>	Fax: 1-614-553-6301 https://orderexpress.cardinalhealth.com
McKesson Plasma and Biologics	<u>1-877-625-2566</u>	Fax: 1-888-752-7626 https://connect.mckesson.com
Morris & Dickson Specialty	<u>1-800-710-6100</u>	Fax: 1-318-524-3096 https://www.mdspecialtydist.com

## Puerto Rico Hospitals and Clinics

Authorized Distributor	Phone Orders	Fax Orders and Website
Amerisource Bergen Puerto Rico	<u>1-844-222-2273</u>	https://abcorder.amerisourcebergen.com
Cardinal Puerto Rico (Borschow)	<u>1-787-625-4200</u>	https://www.cardinalhealth.pr/
Cesar Castillo, Inc.	<u>1-787-641-5242</u> (Hospitals) <u>1-787-641-5082</u> (Specialty Pharmacies)	Fax: 1-787-999-1614 https://www.facilfarmaciacci.com

Above information is accurate as of 11/23.

AUGTYRO is available through external specialty pharmacies. Please check with your patient's insurance plan for the appropriate specialty pharmacy.

AUGTYRO can also be procured by the practice directly from one of the authorized distributors in the list above. Please ensure your practice has the durable medical equipment (DME) license in place to bill the appropriate DME Medicare Administrative Contractor (DME MAC).

The AUGTYRO distribution program includes extended payment terms to Bristol Myers Squibb authorized AUGTYRO distributors. Healthcare providers and institutions should contact their AUGTYRO distributor to understand specific payment terms that may be available to them from their distributor.

Please see U.S. Full Prescribing Information for AUGTYRO.